furnished multiplied by the current billing rate of the Company. LP&L shall pay invoices within 

thirty (30) days of receipt by LP&L less any disputed amounts.  

C. The total sum (“NTE” or “Not-to-Exceed”) to be paid hereunder shall not exceed, in

any circumstance, the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Sixty and 

zero/100 dollars ($122,160.00). Any change to the NTE must be approved by LP&L’s Electric 

Utility Board.  

D. Tax-Exempt Entity. Company understands that LP&L is a tax-exempt entity and, as

such, shall not be responsible for any applicable taxes to Company. 

ARTICLE III. TERMINATION

[...]

calendar year, so long as the amount of the consideration payable hereunder does not exceed the 

Not-to-Exceed of this Agreement. 

C.  The total sum (“NTE” or “Not-to-Exceed”) to be paid hereunder shall not exceed, in 

any circumstance, the sum of Four million, two hundred thousand dollars ($4,200,000.00. Any 

change to the NTE must be approved by LP&L’s Electric Utility Board. 

D. Tax-Exempt Entity. Company understands that LP&L is a tax-exempt entity and, as 

such, shall not be responsible for any applicable taxes to Company. 

ARTICLE III. TERMINATION